

AND THE REAL HAR			
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings → → ▼ 10171466 FRADEMA	RKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet Capital Corporation 5 7 0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MP Hollywood LLC Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Rhode Island ☐ Other	Street Address:43979 Airport View Drive City:_HollywoodState:_MDZip:20636 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🍄 No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership Corporation-State		
Security Agreement Change of Name Release of Security Interest Other in Trademarks Execution Date: March 5, 2001	Other a Delaware limited liability companification of the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1115970		
Additional number(s) at	tached 📮 Yes 🔯 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Donna R. Gasiorowski	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Frank Rowinski	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Kirkland & Ellis	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:			
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Total number of pages including cover sheet information

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

36305-7

Donna R. Gasiorowski

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002293 FRAME: 0611

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of February 5, 2001 by Fleet Capital Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation now having an office at 20800 Swenson Drive, Suite 350, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53187-1641 ("Fleet").

WHEREAS, MP Hollywood, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 43979 Airport View Drive, Hollywood, Maryland 20636 (the "Borrower") owns the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Listed Trademarks"), which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office"); and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has granted to Fleet a security interest in (i) all of its trademarks and trademark applications, including but not limited to the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof, and (ii) associated business goodwill therein, all as described in that certain Trademark Agreement dated as of August 10, 1998, executed by the Borrower and previously filed for the record in the Office on September 21, 1998 at Trademark Reel No.1791, Frame No. 0141 ("Trademark Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Fleet has at the Borrower's request agreed to release its security interest in all of the Borrower's trademarks, including Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof and the associated business goodwill therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Fleet hereby releases its security interest in all of the Borrower's trademarks and trademark applications, including the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof and the associated business goodwill therein and to any other rights it might have arising out of the Trademark Agreement.

Fleet hereby undertakes and agrees to do such things and to execute such further lawful documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may be required to give effective legal, registered and unencumbered title to the Borrower in and to the trademarks and trademark applications, including but not limited to the Listed Trademarks and the registrations thereof all without further considerations.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Edward m Sarthowall
Since Vice President

VPCHI01/#727182.1 2/22/01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002293 FRAME: 0612

STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA)	

personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 5th day of March, 2001.



Kelly Ehrhart
Notary Public My commission expires: 3/31/2002

SCHEDULE A to Trademark and License Security Agreement

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

NORDIC, U.S. Registration No. 1,115,970

VPCHl01/#727182.1 2/22/01

RECORDED: 05/02/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002293 FRAME: 0614